The carrying value of trade payables is a reasonable approximation of their fair values due to the short term nature of trade
payables.

Cue Energy Resources Limited
Annual Report 2016/1752

Cue Energy Resources Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2017

Note 24. Financial instruments (continued)

(b) Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to market interest rates is related primarily to the Group’s cash deposits.

At the reporting date, the Group had the following financial assets exposed to Australian and overseas variable interest rate
risk that are not designated in cash flow hedges:

Consolidated
2017 2016
$'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 12,420 20,490

The Group constantly analyses its interest rate opportunity and exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to
existing positions and alternative arrangement on fixed or variable deposits.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate opportunity/risk in existence at the reporting date.

Based upon the balance of net exposure at the year end, if interest rates changed by +/-1%, with all other variables held
constant, the estimated impact on post-tax profit and equity would have been:

Consolidated
2017 2016
$'000 $'000

Impact on post-tax profit
   Interest rates +1% 124 205
   Interest rates -1% (124) (205)
Impact on equity
   Interest rates +1% 124 205
   Interest rates -1% (124) (205)

A movement of +1% and – 1% is selected because this is historically within a range of rate movements and available
economic data suggests this range is reasonable.

(c) Foreign exchange risk

The Group is subject to foreign exchange risk on its international exploration and appraisal activities where costs are incurred
in foreign currencies, in particular United States dollars.

The Board approved the policy of holding certain funds in United States dollars to manage foreign exchange risk.

The Group’s exposure to foreign exchange risk at the reporting date was as follows (holdings are shown in AUD equivalent):